et No.: Lumero 03-27-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **RECO** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 3651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 102032787 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Satents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Rockwell Science Center, LLC Name: Conexant Systems, Inc. 3-21-02 Internal Address: E09/906 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Newport Beach Other State: CA ZIP: 92660 Execution Date: Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/406.964 09/408,919 5,929,434 5,381,054 09/874,677 5,932,875 5,706,369 09/021,589 5,572,074 5,502,299 09/265,277 5,440,079 5,892,540 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Hale Reg No. 36,542 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 520.00 Internal Address: E09/906 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road 윰 8 501867 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acount) City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tree copy of the original document. March 20, 2002 Kelly Hale Reg No. 36,542 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat on to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 012707 FRAME: 0056

Document C

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Rockwell Science Center, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, desires to assign to Conexant Systems, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, certain inventions and patent applications of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of or has rights in, those inventions and patent applications which are used primarily in or relate to the semiconductor business conducted by Assignee, including those inventions and patent applications listed on the Schedule attached hereto ("Contributed Inventions and Patent Applications").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, said Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, convey and transfer unto the said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Contributed Inventions and Patent Applications, including any applications or patents arising therefrom or any continuations or divisions thereof, any and all re-examinations or reissues thereof and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, as well as all corresponding foreign patents and patent applications in whatever jurisdictions in which the same exist along with all rights of priority and the right to file applications for patents based thereon and to prosecute such applications and receive patents thereon in its own name, all of the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use and advantage, and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which patents are or may be granted, re-issued or re-examined, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, including all rights to profits and damage by reason of past infringement by any party or parties, with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 012707 FRAME: 0057

Assignor hereby appoints Assignee its attorney-in-fact to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any document or instrument of assignment required in any country in which any of the Contributed Inventions and Patent Applications are pending or issued, granting or confirming the rights granted herein, but only to the extent of those rights granted herein in connection with the Contributed Inventions and Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on this 10 day of December 1998.

Rockwell Science Center, LLC

William V Ca

Secretarly

Allest

(Company Seal)

RECORDED: 03/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 012707 FRAME: 0058